announcement and the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds, 1,937,984,496 Conversion

Shares will be allotted and issued by the Company upon exercise in full of the conversion

rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds, representing: (a) approximately 30.05% of the

existing issued share capital of the Company; and (b) approximately 23.11% of the issued

share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the 1,937,984,496 Conversion

Shares. The aggregate nominal value of the 1,937,984,496 Conversion Shares is

HK$19,379,844.96.

– 2 –

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately completion of the

Subscription; and (ii) immediately upon the conversion of the Convertible Bonds, and

assuming there is no other change in the issued share capital of the Company between the

date of this announcement and the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds.

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately before
the Conversion of

the Convertible Bonds
and assuming that

no Conversion would be
made due to the

conversion restriction

Immediately after
the full conversion of

the Convertible Bonds
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Yunnan Baiyao Group (Note) 1,908,025,360 29.59% 1,908,025,360 29.59% 3,846,009,856 45.86%
Mr. Chow Wang 495,404,000 7.68% 495,404,000 7.68% 495,404,000 5.91%
Mr. Fong For 349,068,000 5.41% 349,068,000 5.41% 349,068,000 4.16%
Public Shareholders 3,695,654,800 57.32% 3,695,654,800 57.32% 3,695,654,800 44.07%

Total 6,448,152,160 100.00% 6,448,152,160 100.00% 8,386,136,656 100.00%

Note: The shareholding number and percentage stated here are for illustration purpose only. The conversion

of the Convertible Bonds is limited by the Conversion Restrictions (i.e. if the conversion by the

holders of the Convertible Bonds would trigger any mandatory offer obligation under Rule 26 of the

Takeovers Code on the part of the exercising bond holders or parties acting in concert with them, or

reduce the public float of the Company to less than 25% as prescribed by Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the

Listing Rules, then the conversion by the relevant bond holders shall be restricted until and unless the